
6F Exchange Corner Building 

107 V. A. Rufino Street corner Esteban 

St., Legaspi Village, Makati City 1229 
(02) 8-236-5900 | www.creditinfo.gov.ph 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

April 25, 2024 

 

MR. JEROME C. TUMBAGAHON 
Proprietor 
METAVERS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 
Lot 18 Block 99, 7th Avenue, North Signal Village 
Taguig City 
Phone No.: (632) 8743-0244 
 
Project No.: 2024-CIMS(036)-NPSVP-0014 

Project: Procurement of Storage Server 

 

Dear Mr. Tumbagahon: 

 

 We are pleased to notify you that the contract of the above Project is hereby awarded to your 

firm in the total amount of Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand and 00/100 (PhP759,000.00), 

Philippine Pesos, to wit: 

 

If you have no correction to the content of this Notice, kindly affix your signature below to 

indicate your formal acceptance of the award.  

 

Very truly yours, 

 

ATTY. BEN JOSHUA A. BALTAZAR 

President and CEO 

 

CONFORME: 

 

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME        COMPANY                           DATE 

Description Qty UOM Amount 

Procurement of Storage Server 1 Lot PhP759,000.00 

Metavers Information 
Technology Solutions April 30, 2024Jerome Tumbagahon


